CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF

New Rule:100-X-4-.13Prohibited ActsDate Filed: February 11, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

B. ATHLETIC COMMISSION Amended Rules:

165-X-2-.03Licenses Issued by the Commission165-X-7-.01Officials: Chief Inspector, Corner Inspectors, Referees, Judges,
and Timekeepers

Date Filed: February 21, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

C. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:250-X-2-.01Fees250-X-5-.03School CurriculumDate Filed: February 13, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, DatedNovember 30, 2012.

D. CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION CENTER

New Rule:Chapter 265-X-4Secondary Metals Recyclers SystemDate Filed: January 28, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, DatedNovember 30, 2012.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules: 335-5-1-.02 Applicability Definitions 335-5-1-.03 335-5-1-.05 **Registry of Environmental Covenants** 335-5-1-.06 Fees 335-5-1-.07 Process for Entering a Covenant **Recording of Covenants** 335-5-3-.02 General 335-14-1-.01 335-14-1-.02 **Definitions and References** Appendix IX - Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-1-.03 Chapter 335-14-2

335-14-309	Transboundary Shipments of Hazardous Waste for
	Recovery within the Organization for Economic
	Cooperation and Development (OECD)
Date Filed: February 19, 2013	

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules: 335-14-4-.03 Hazardous Waste Discharges **Financial Requirements** 335-14-4-.04 **Financial Requirements** 335-14-5-.08 335-14-6-.16 Thermal Treatment 335-14-7-.03 Recycled Materials Used in a Manner Constituting Disposal Appendix IV – Wastes Excluded from Lab Packs Under Chapter 335-14-9 the Alternative Treatment Standards of Section 268.42(c)Chapter 335-14-9 Appendix VI – Recommended Technologies to Achieve Deactivation of Characteristics in Section 268.42 335-14-17-.05 Standards for Used Oil Transporter and Transfer Facilities Date Filed: February 19, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2012.

New Rule:

Chapter 335-6-13 Centralized Waste Treatment Facility Financial Assurance Requirements

Date Filed: February 19, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:Chapter 420-3-22Food Establishment SanitationDate Filed: February 20, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, DatedDecember 31, 2012.

G. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Amended Rules: 410-1-4-.01 New Institutional Health Services Subject to Review Date Filed: February 21, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

410-2-3-.03Cardiac Services410-2-3-.10In Home Hospice Services410-2-5-.04Plan Revision ProceduresDate Filed: February 1, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, DatedNovember 30, 2012.

New Rule:410-2-5-.07Electronic NoticeDate Filed: February 1, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, DatedNovember 30, 2012.

H. NURSING, BOARD OF
 Amended Rule:

 610-X-7-.05
 Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner

 Date Filed: February 25, 2013
 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated
 December 31, 2012.

NURSING, BOARD OF (cont.) Repealed Rule: Chapter 610-X-11 Scholarships for Post-Baccalaureate Study Date Filed: February 25, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

New Rule: Chapter 610-X-11 Graduate Scholarships Date Filed: February 25, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2012.

- I. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF Amended Rule: 700-X-3-.03 Roles and Responsibilities of Licensees Date Filed: February 19, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2012.
- J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF New Rule: 810-7-1-.25 Electronic Filing of Monthly Wholesaler Reports, Schedule D Benerts, Manufacturer Penerts

Schedule D Reports, Manufacturer Reports, Manufacturer Certifications, and Any New Tobacco Returns/Reports

Date Filed: February 22, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2012.

K. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Voter Registration Instructions for Voter Registrars to
Assess Eligibility of Voter Registration Applicant
Affidavit and Application for Certification of Free
Alabama Birth Record for Voter Registration Use
Citizenship Document Inconsistency Affidavit Form

820-2-220	Form for Notification of Insufficiency of Proof of	
	Citizenship	
820-2-221	Procedure for County Boards of Registrars to Determine	
	Applicant's Citizenship for Voting Purposes	
820-2-222	Application Form to the Board of Registrars for Hearing	
	on Eligibility to Register to Vote	
820-2-223	Agency-Based Voter Registration Form	
820-2-224	Mail-In Voter Registration Form	
Date Filed: January 31, 2013		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2012.		